Printed: 09/04/2008
Base the calculated average usage on the last 3 months sales.
Store Code selected is: 001
No of Months to Stock: 2.00
Show Purchase Order Analysis? No
Show Sales Order Analysis? No
Count negative stock quantities as zero? Yes
Show Zero Stock Required Items? No
Average supplier delivery lead time (Months)? 1.00
Item Code Range from 0 to 01Z.
Catalog Code from 001 to 999.
Report Features:
This report has many options when you run it.
It can display up to the last 6 months sales history for each item (prior year months cannot be shown so an average for the
year is displayed.
It calculates an average sales quantity based on your choice of the last 1-6 periods.
It calculates a required stock holding based on the months you wish to keep.
Optionally, you can show existing purchase and sales orders.
It identifies any shortfalls and highlights and over stocking.
The report calculates a reorder level based on a global lead time entered, this is highlighted in red if it is 20% above or
below the existing reorder level.
Ranging on Item Code and Catalog Code is available.
Note - Printing requires A3 size.
Item Description
DecemberNovemberOctoberSeptemberAugustJuly Calculated
Average
Stock
Required
Current
Stock Qty
On P/O On S/O Req+Sales
Orders Qty
Shortfall
Qty
Shortfall
Value
Overstock
Qty
O/stock
Value
Pastel RO
Level
Calc RO
Level
 24.00  24.00 210.00  210.00
01-AS032 HOSE - RUBBER MULTIFLO  0 0.00 0.00 2.00 6.00 0.00 19.00  0.67  1.33  0.00  210.00  24.00  25.33  184.67 $831.00  1
 5.00  5.00
01-AS032D HOSE - RUBBER MULTIFLO DELIVERY 32MM  0 0.00 7.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00  2.33  4.67  0.00  0.00  5.00  9.67  9.67 $40.41  2
 20.00  20.00 20.00  20.00
01-AS075D HOSE - RUBBER MULTIFLO DELIVERY 75MM  0 0.00 0.00 3.00 4.00 0.00 0.90  1.00  2.00  0.00  20.00  20.00  22.00  2.00 $18.77  1
 2.00  2.00 515.00  515.00
01-AS50 HOSE RUBBER MULTIFLO S&D 50MM  0 16.00 6.00 0.00 37.00 0.00 0.00  7.33  14.67  0.00  515.00  2.00  16.67  498.33 $2,741.95  7
 300.00  300.00
01-AS75 HOSE RUBBER MULTIFLO S&D 75MM  0 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1.00  2.00  0.00  300.00  0.00  2.00  298.00 $2,723.72  1
 100.00  100.00
01-AWD1025A HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER M/D 150PSI 25MM  20 4.00 1.00 0.00 6.00 20.00 0.50  1.67  3.33  0.00  100.00  0.00  3.33  96.67 $244.91  2
01-AWD1032 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER M/D 150PSI 32MM  5 0.00 0.70-198.00 201.00 5.00 2.00 -65.77 -131.53  0.00  0.00  0.00 -131.53  131.53 $569.54 -66
01-AWD1038 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER M/D 150PSI 38MM  20 6.00 7.00-59.50 62.00 5.00 2.50 -15.50 -31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 -31.00  31.00 $159.03 -16
01-AWD1050 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER M/D 150PSI 50MM  20 0.20 0.00 4.00 0.20 1.00 1.00  1.40  2.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  2.80  2.80 $16.83  1
01-AWD1063 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER M/D 150PSI 65MM  0 0.00 0.00 9.50 0.00 0.00 0.00  3.17  6.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  6.33  6.33 $34.83  3
01-AWD2012 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER H/D 300PSI 13MM  0 40.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 0.00  13.33  26.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  26.67  26.67 $45.04  13
01-AWD2019 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER H/D 300PSI 20MM  0 101.00 40.00 40.00 26.00 26.00 0.00  60.33  120.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  120.67  120.67 $489.91  60
01-AWD2025B HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER H/D 300PS1 25MM  0 0.00 80.00 90.00 200.00 166.00 49.00  56.67  113.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  113.33  113.33 $606.33  57
01-AWD2032 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER H/D 300PSI 32MM  0 0.00 0.00 204.50 40.00 0.00 0.00  68.17  136.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  136.33  136.33 $478.00  68
01-AWD2038 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER H/D 300PSI 38MM  0 0.00 66.00 144.00 0.00 20.00 0.00  70.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  140.00  140.00 $578.63  70
01-AWD2050 HOSE RUBBER AIR/WATER H/D 300PSI 50MM  0 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1.33  2.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  2.67  2.67 $25.95  1
01-CFB050 HOSE RUBBER CHEMICAL XLPE SUCTION 50MM  0 0.00 5.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1.83  3.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  3.67  3.67 $182.78  2
01-CS100/10A HOSE ASSY. 100MM STEEL CORD CONCRETE 10M  0 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.67  1.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  1.33  1.33  1
01-DC150 HOSE RUBBER DUST COLLECTOR 150MM  0 0.00 2.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1.00  2.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  2.00  2.00 $54.64  1
01-DD050 HOSE SPECULATOR 600 PSI SOFT WALL 50MM  0 80.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 90.50 0.00  48.33  96.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  96.67  96.67 $1,094.44  48
 500.00  500.00
01-DD075 HOSE SPECULATOR 600 PSI SOFT WALL 75MM  200 120.00 20.00 120.00 80.00 240.00 140.00  86.67  173.33  0.00  500.00  0.00  173.33  326.67 $6,458.24  87
01-DS050 HOSE SPECULATOR 600 PSI HARD WALL 50MM  20 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  20.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  40.00  40.00 $555.34  20
01-DS063 HOSE SPECULATOR 600 PSI HARD WALL 63MM  0 0.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  26.67  53.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  53.33  53.33 $975.90  27
01-DS075 HOSE SPECULATOR 600 PSI HARD WALL 75MM  0 100.00 36.50 20.00 316.50 72.50 0.00  52.17  104.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  104.33  104.33 $2,973.50  52
1
Item Description
DecemberNovemberOctoberSeptemberAugustJuly Calculated
Average
Stock
Required
Current
Stock Qty
On P/O On S/O Req+Sales
Orders Qty
Shortfall
Qty
Shortfall
Value
Overstock
Qty
O/stock
Value
Pastel RO
Level
Calc RO
Level
01-DS075/30 HOSE SPECULATOR 600 PSI HARD WALL 75MM  0 0.00 0.00 36.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  12.00  24.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  24.00  24.00 $565.93  12
01-DS075/60 HOSE SPECULATOR 600 PSI HARD WALL 75MM  120 20.00 56.00 56.00 0.00 0.00 120.00  44.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  88.00  88.00 $2,075.06  44
 120.00  120.00 120.00  120.00
01-DS100 HOSE SPECULATOR 600 PSI HARD WALL 100MM  0 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  20.00  40.00  0.00  120.00  120.00  160.00  40.00 $1,088.28  20
01-FBD075 HOSE RUBBER BREWERS DELIVERY 75MM  0 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  3.33  6.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  6.67  6.67 $136.00  3
01-FBS025 HOSE RUBBER BREWERS SUCTION 25MM  0 0.00 0.00 30.50 0.00 0.00 0.00  10.17  20.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  20.33  20.33 $354.00  10
01-FBS050 HOSE RUBBER BREWERS SUCTION 50MM  0 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 61.00  3.33  6.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  6.67  6.67 $166.67  3
01-HA075 HOSE RUBBER HOT AIR S&D 75MM  0 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 6.00  6.00  12.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  12.00  12.00 $487.44  6
01-MD1125/10 HOSE ASSY 125MM BULK CEMENT 10M  0 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00  0.33  0.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.67  0.67 $650.00  0
01-MD2100 HOSE RUBBER BULK MATERIAL DELIVERY 100MM  0 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1.33  2.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  2.67  2.67 $36.96  1
01-MD2125 HOSE RUBBER BULK MATERIAL DELIVERY 125MM  0 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  3.33  6.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  6.67  6.67 $139.13  3
01-POD1025 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL DELIVERY 25MM  0 0.00 0.00 26.90 4.00 28.00 22.00  8.97  17.93  0.00  0.00  0.00  17.93  17.93 $134.50  9
01-POD1032 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL DELIVERY 32MM  10 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 31.60  3.33  6.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  6.67  6.67 $60.00  3
01-POD1038 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL DELIVERY 38MM  10 0.00 1.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 1.50  2.33  4.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  4.67  4.67 $38.92  2
01-POD1045 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL DELIVERY 44MM  0 0.00 0.00 0.30 1.80 0.50 0.50  0.10  0.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.20  0.20 $1.59  0
01-POD1050 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL DELIVERY 50MM  10 0.00 5.00 1.30 1.00 0.60 5.10  2.10  4.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  4.20  4.20 $44.94  2
01-POD1075 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL DELIVERY 75MM  0 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  2.00  4.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  4.00  4.00 $70.72  2
01-POS1020 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 20MM  5 3.80 12.00 11.80 0.00 20.60 0.00  9.20  18.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  18.40  18.40 $177.74  9
01-POS1025 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 25MM  10 4.50 25.25 40.60 177.55 1.20 33.00  23.45  46.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  46.90  46.90 $181.67  23
01-POS1032 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 32MM  10 16.00 21.50 16.00 11.60 18.63 66.50  17.83  35.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  35.67  35.67 $170.23  18
01-POS1038 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 38MM  10 61.70 15.20 15.30 62.00 69.20 43.00  30.73  61.47  0.00  0.00  0.00  61.47  61.47 $277.66  31
01-POS1045 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 44MM  5 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50  0.10  0.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.20  0.20 $1.88  0
01-POS1050 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 50MM  10 2.00 26.00 75.50 6.00 5.70 0.00  34.50  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  69.00  69.00 $458.30  35
01-POS1063 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 65MM  5 1.00 5.50 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00  2.17  4.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  4.33  4.33 $64.18  2
01-POS1075 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 75MM  5 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.23  0.47  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.47  0.47 $9.27  0
01-POS1090 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 90MM  0 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.17  0.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.33  0.33 $7.52  0
01-POS1115 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION 114MM  0 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.33  0.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.67  0.67 $68.01  0
01-POS2075 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION H/D 75MM  0 115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00  38.33  76.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  76.67  76.67 $1,458.97  38
 80.00  80.00
01-POS2100 HOSE RUBBER FUEL & OIL SUCTION H/D 100MM  0 0.40 1.00 4.00 2.00 0.00 0.00  1.80  3.60  0.00  80.00  0.00  3.60  76.40 $1,283.87  2
01-POS3100/10A HOSE ASSY. 100MM DIESEL LOADING - 458157  0 0.00 1.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 2.00  1.67  3.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  3.33  3.33 $1,733.33  2
01-POS3100/20A HOSE ASSY. 100MM DIESEL LOADING - 5741  0 0.00 4.00 3.00 12.00 0.00 2.00  2.33  4.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  4.67  4.67 $3,500.00  2
2